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Supplementary Reports on Case #74-00336 - Susan Elaine Rancourt

On Saturday, 4)20/7u, two groups of residence hall personnel
were contacted regarding Sue Rancourt. The general situation was
discussed with these groups, one at the Tanum Creek Campground
and the larger group in the Counseling Center. Very little in the
way of additional information was discovered, but each group was
alerted to the seriousness of the situation and the Fact that we
have no evidence of any kind regarding the nature of her disappearance
or the reason for it. Mr. Pickles made contact with Dennis Hamilton
regarding a reported assault on a female which had occurred at an
unknown time and place a number of davs previously.

At the 'second meeting I discussed the situation with Diane Pitt,

Sue's room mate. Diane reports that Sue was on "the Pill"™ but that
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EES,HQS—HQI—EEQEEEEEEES- She did mention that Suc had spent the night

with a boy named - and a boy named - I asked her to put these
boys in touch with me,

On 4/22/74 both boys, who are room mates in A-24 Barto, came to
see me, I interviewed them separatly.

-is_and discribes Sue as a very alive and

aware person, perhaps the most so he has known. He only knew her

2% to three weeks, and remembers her for her love of life and stability.

He would like to have know her longer. He particularly noted that he

could see nothing depressive about her. He said that she would never

L .

go anywhere without Dianae, that she had no particular friends except . ®

Diane and some male named Mike and perhaps one or two others., Hé was
; ,

also in the jogging class with Sue. g
He spent the night with her on one or two occasions in her room,
and reports that she seemed to feel little [ any guilt over the

sexual coutaet, He said that she had no particular preference with
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Supplementar} Reports on Case #74-00336 - buséQ'Elaine Rancourt
regard to sexual stimulation.

Sue told him that she had broken up with _because
of his drug use,

"She Liked me probably because I'm so conservaltive™. lle saild
she was chousey and not loose. le further said that hé thought she
really liked -better' than him., possibly becuause he, - is
engaged to be married and had told Sue the relationship could not
continue more than a few more weeks.

He said Sue really liked school, liked physical things like
swimming, jogging. and other physically active pursuits.

lle said Sue had no fears and was settine out to convince her
father that sﬂe'could handle her own life.

, -He reports that Sue used dental floss a lot, that she liked
clean white teeth.

The other boy was -, who met Sue at the end of Fall
Quarter at a party. He said she did not drink much at parties,
but when she did she drank mixed drinks. He never saw her drunk.

He describes her as really easy going, and that she liked
him more than he liked her. She would came over on her own initiative
to see him, and then feel guilty because she had been too‘forward.

lle says that he more or less broke up with her in the middle

of February. He thinks she is probably still in love with [N

- lle described her as definitely affectionate and physically

go. He spent one or two nights in her room and feels that she was
not free with her hody but that she had probably been to bed only
with him. She scemed quite natural and spontancous and asked lor no

particular kind of sexual interaction.

fle wald she wae reuglly clese frlends with  some guys in B-1G

Barto.

ln gaid thig is inet not normal for her ta disannear. Fhat she
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Al Pickles, Chief
Campus Police
Central Washington State College
Ellensberg, Washington 98926
RE: QOur Case 74-48619
Subject: Susan Elaine RANCOURT, WF, date of birth 10/12/55
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of our report regarding information developed per the request
of Susan RANCOURT's parents.

If the descriptiogn of your suspect as furnished by the RANCOUF ; is correct, it

is doubtful is even close.

Photographs of subject and his vehicle are enclosed for your consideration.
It might be noted that indicated the vehicle was white when he purchased
it. He had the vehicle painted "Astec (metallic) Gold" which is a 1974 Chrysler
color.

The paren” of RANCOURT were understandably upset when they observed this vehicle.
They were assured that-does not fit tI description and that as far as can
be ascertained the vehicle was in Delaware.

! Subjectll was born and raised, (according to military records) in San Jose
California.

If this department can be of further assistance regarding this matter please
direct return correspondence to the attention of Investigator Ron RICE.

Sincerely,

ﬂi;:22;§£2§; Kggg;;ég;§ﬁ¥~f/‘

Charles G. Anderson L
! Chief of Police
I CGA/RR/bah
fnclosure '
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‘T EENTTOMED" IN REPORT: —~ — ¢
?;’“V Chief Al PICKLES, Fampus police, Central Uaahiqgton utate College, Ellenﬂburq, A i *b
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p if On Tuesday 11-5-74 approximately 1 p.m, Mrs. Rancourt contactad Inva: igator Rice by
é&-aﬁ"hhﬂﬁi“ﬁﬂd 1dentified harself as the nothéet of the pogsgible homicide s fEIm Y¥oa T~
EOr . Ellensburz, Weshington.: - She at that time stated that her daugbter wi possibly abducted

5g4, o7 of §=17=T4 @nd was probably a rape/homicidé victIm 1in that city. "She [urthar atated there =

Eﬁ_;.‘wera 'a total of 7 suspected homicide/rape casss in tha same general | :a and that police
i K:TIEIhCIéﬁ"bithIn tha state of Waahingfon atre currently Investizating., She stated the suspect
Eugf vehicle had been developed by investigating agenciea which 18 descrl 1 as a bronze or gold

—colored VW, " Shé states this Is a "unlque” color In that It {s thoug that thecolor is not
p - that which is a ntock Volkswagen color. She stated the reason for h call was she had
i, « . observéd duch a vehicle in the Mountaln View area Just mmments before making the phone call.
F py.. 80 ahe and her husband thought perhaps this department should be awa: . 3

h-‘u-u--.-.-——-—.-- —— ¢ e S e e e A s e a4 et e g -

Do A 0 g

E‘ "It -should be noted that ‘no correspondenca could be located regarding his incident from the
:{ . Lower 48 and theonly Information known by this depArtment was wnat as been reportad lg tgf
Q:- ’ 7 0 1.

. < local news madia, g

e o -— e e e e 2 2 e e ¢
L

‘,1“ Investigator Rice and Officer Dennis responded te the Mt. View area | 4 discovered & metallic

¢

%‘Jﬂ "gold Volkswagen parked on Dragaw Street near Peterkin. 1The license 1 uzber is AYJEM. - Contact
“ " was made with Motor Vahicles and it was ascertained that the vehicla is " "

~ "Tregistered to “PFC = 3 Box 2] Timendorf. The vehicla had baen xegistered
F?Q" oo 10-30-74 and the owmer did not have his title to it, It has formally been registared in -

; thn 3tate of Delaware. 2 5 .
e - g ‘v .
v, Contact wag made with Mrs. Raucourt and she was transported to the ai a at which time she
stated that was the same vchicle ghe had ocbserved before contacting ' 1is inveltigator. u
: i‘-(rs.\}lancourt stated & composite of 'a poesible suspect had been prepared by inveatigating
o' 5., @4ficers in Elleneburg, Washington. She statad a detective Sheril Sminizer (phonetic) 1is one
Wi of, the inveatigating officers under the command of Chief Al Pickels ' o im the chief.of the
g_fﬂjcampus police. The suapact is apparently describad as whita mals, b nd hair with a fmod",
EL i 'hatvatype, 5'6 to 5'% with a large bAlld. The way sha describes the uspact could ba a -
'?‘urestler.v Sha at that tinme sghowed the investigators a composite. A arantly suapcct.ﬁesrs
'either a sling, faking a broken arm or one one occasion a cast on bis leg to request' = -,
. Apparantly thizs is accomplished by dropping books and anking;huu -
”to sssist ‘him in the carrying of them to the vehicle and then epparently asking them to enter
‘the vehicle and start it for him. Mrs. Rancourt states her daughter as last seen at lbout
10*ﬂ.m. on 4-17-74 afrar leaving the librery of the campus. Apperently Bllenaburg tuthoritier
‘i have ascertained that the suspect was on the campus shortly before that time snd had -accosted
;3‘ ‘at least one other female. XHE He had also_spparently been to the area after the 1nqident 2l
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a%f”"tdhk place. Mra. Rancourt stated the resson ahe had contacted this department vas to call .
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) 4? My -and Mre.-Hancourt were both advised that gn article had appedred in thd local ” Q“
| newwpppers several days afo suzgesring that perhaps the perpetrator of these offenaes \.
---hsd—i:nn ‘capturad-by the ¥ilwaukee police deépartmeiit “and the article Indicated certain) \h
o maps ware found in his poesssasion which would indicate involvament with these deaths

~-4m-the Washington-ares. They statad that they had not Been contactad | yat by ~— "7
"Waghington authoritiea. Rancourt further stated that an unidentified body which may be

'm —that-of -their daughter's has been locarad “and that fdavaatigating agens 1a attamptina O~
; .r’snttch ‘the hair found 1—1 the erave wﬁt‘n thnt hair %nor.m to be Susan Wancourt's. '
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_ .' As stated above this department has nome of the aectual details regarding theae homicidea \
.‘_‘.,'_-—-othn‘rﬂ:hm"whnt ‘has-beea Tead im tha “Icrm WA T e e ¥

; erator ¥
-".--—Hra- —Rancourt was-advised-that-sttempty would Bé& dade vy Iocate dafd 1t iTview tHa ufn%n T
, " 'of the vehicle she observad
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f* iﬁiﬁigator Rice contact&d Special Agent Beck of the OSI and asked hi to fully identify
s T iv 1w knownw the subfect 15 IEENMEAXEY Tn thé Unlted States ALr Force

o . stationed at Elmendorf Air Force Base.

Pl b
)

Arrangements weze made with Heck to have [
r‘;‘u"‘&ttxtvl‘!"fﬁf“‘!ﬁ”’if‘t‘ﬁ“{‘éﬁ“"&n Wednesday II-6-74 at 10:30 e.m. 73 ¢l
& iR ke syety %

*‘;’*ﬁn‘mmy. “I1=6=74at approximately 10130 a.m. Investigawe ar Officer Dennis - i
r..-‘_1,-'qutxt:ac:t:ed Major Thorvaldson of the 031 gt which time he had aval ible for interviaw.

“nrerview wrTHR ‘ ' ' A T A
?mugwarmﬁﬁ that the vehicle hie wae oparating could fit fhe description of
LA varimxs policd_agtnciu

iia suspect vehicle in several homicides which were being]invultigacai t
'_""Wﬂ‘ﬁ"tﬁ'"t“ha atate of Washington. [ vas very coope:‘aiivn during the interview, ﬁ_.h e,
73 "mmber of tbe 21stOMF Squadron on Elmendorf Air Force'hdse, phone 753 and only rauntly
eéd 1n Anchorage. Subject was born in San Jase, California and ha been 4n the U.S, Afr-
‘Force slightly over four yeara. Fis station prior to’'coming to Anchoz (e was Berover, Dela-
“ware and prior to that rine he was stationed in Gqam. It should be noted that according to

/the description o! suspect as furnished by Mrs. Ramcourt this individy | would saen to be
"‘”‘élminated . - roy ik

& , S AT TR g i
stated . bought tho vehdcle, which 1; a 1968 VW in ﬁover Dels ire off of an ﬁnlmmm _'
1. ear:lot.- He atated that he had the vghiclepainted by an unknown eivil in whose first m hc _

Ehifks 18 "Bob" In Fredericka, Dplaware. .The former registration numbar of the vehicle is
as registered in the State of Delawera.. Subject states the on] time ha has been in
&, rxhe State of Washington was on 9-29-74 through poosibig ,9-31-74. He | BEE etates the purpou
g ‘of his being in Seattle at that time was to arrange to have his vehicl shppped ‘to the State .

oF AIask.n and "that he and his wife cama to Anchorage via airplane. Prior to that time be had '.
r; *naw;r ‘been in the Seattls area but when' hs left Delawarc they drow th southnm routs to 5
s ‘Calﬂ'orn!.a to visit friends. . Z ", : : it R
L] l : : ) — ._..,__.f.:,_,,...‘: ..__...‘.:..-..-
"Fuﬁ]acf“&"ucﬁibu the dol;r of his vehicle as "Aztec Gold" (metallic) which is e Chrysler
‘-f 1% : ‘ -
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CONC'IDENTIAL:

H. J. LaRue
Chilef of Police
Yakima, Washington

P 1123

At the request of Officer JoeSlaughtedt the Central Washington State College
Security Force a polygraph cxam was administered to . These wore
conducted in the polygraph suite, Yakima City Hall on May 13th, 1974, between the
hours of 9:30 AM and 11:30 AM.

The main issue under consideration was whether or not he was telling the truth pertain-
ing to the missing girl from Ellensburg.

Subject was given five KLT type tests and a verification test. The crime questions
asked on the polygraph test are as follows:

Did you know Sue was going to disappear beforc it happened? No.
Did you cause Sue to disappear? No.
;Have you seen Sue since she disappeared? . No.
Can you take me to where Sue is right now? No.

LS
F

Based upon an analysis of the subject's charts, it is the opinion of the polygraph
examiner that subject was telling the truth pertaining to the crime questions asked

on Lhe polygraph exam.
A 4
L‘Ji:gizﬁzkzﬂé; sl P P

Richard H./ Nesary, Polygraph Exﬁmlner
Yakima Police Department
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CONFIDENTIAL:

H. J. LaRue
Chiel of Police
Yakima, Washington

P il

At the request of Central Washington State College, Security Officer Joe Slaughter

a polygraph exam was administered to‘%{77 These were conducted in the
polygraph sulte, Yakima City Hall on May 4, between thoe hours of 2:00 PM

3 .
and 4:00 PM.

The main issue under consideration was whether or not the subject was telling the
truth pertaining to the missing girl from Ellensbhurg.

Subject was given three KLT type tests and a verification test. In the polygraph
records there were no significant emotional disturbances which are indications of
truthfulness.

The crime questions asked on the polygraph exam are as follows:

Do you know where Sue 1s now? No.
} e
g Did Sue tell you she was leaving? No.
Did you help Suc Lo disappear? No.
(3
.- : Right now, could you take me to Sue? No.
v It 1s the opinion of the polygraph examiner based upon an analysis of the subject's

charts that the subject was telling the truth pertaining to the crime questions asked
on the polygraph exam.

v ; 3 //_/-.:) . /”,Jf/% 7
T » B ' : J Cor e { /4T/}¢¢¢;a>%‘

~ Richard I, Nesary, Polygraph Examiner
Yakima Police Department , -~
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CONFIDENTIAL:

H. J. Lallue
Chiafl of Polico
Yukima, Washinpglon

PilLlLs

At the request of Central Washington State College, Security Officer, Joe Slaughter,
a polygraph exam was administered to#_’[‘hesc were conducted in the
polygraph suite, Yakima City Hall, on May 7th, 4, between the hours of 3:30 PM

and 5:30 PM.

The main issue under consideration was whelher or not the subject was telling the
truth pertaining to his knowledge of the missing girl from Ellensburg.

Subject was given three KLT type tests and a verification test. In the polygraph
records there were no signiflicant emolional disturbances which are indications of

truthfulness,

The crime questlons asked on the polygraph exam are as [ollows:

Do you know where Sue is now? No.

-
' Did you sec Sue the day she disappeared? No.
Since Sue disappeared have you heard from her? No.
Did you help Sue disappear? No.
Have you secen Suce since the 1st of April No.

It is the opinion of the polygraph examiner, based upon an anlysis of the subject's
charts, that the subject was telling the truth pertaining to the questions asked on
the polygraph exam.

¥ ’._.:" » perms) ey

i = Feee) e

T ‘6#— £5i>2 s 4 Sk ‘,f"f' il A T { e d
Richard H. Nesdpy , Polygraph Examiner
Yakima Police Department
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T Offense _O'IU‘tb ide As bl‘a_t ..... : Case MNo. ?5“0”225
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT F Keppel - Dunn

il Complainani

Security Department

Central Washington State College

Address KCDPS, Seattle 98104

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

2.0 M 3714775 | - (/53 2o0ticd to cWSC and

gave the following address:

10l - Ssecond Ave. N. W.

Seattle, Washington
Any and all vehicles check is Leing run on this address., -
B 2o»!icd onc year, one quarter ago Lo CWSC and trans-
ferred from Shoreline Community College.

4:38 AM Any and ali vehicles on above address:
67 VW BLG 74 regis. (N o
67 Dodge VanU 28 74 regis.

sioned Cheryl Martin Date 3/14/75

INVESTIGATING OFFICLRA

gl Valy
Lt AL o]
B e R i s SR — —_— e ——

H[:H' ;f’;,q Flagpibal Brorrm b M g ey Bp——y
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department

Central Washington State College |

piang Fitt

Complainant.........

Address . B"‘24Bart0 Hall e R e

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF C..ENSE. PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION. ETC.

KCSO, EPD, Health Center, Hospital, WSP contacted negative,
_, student at University of Washington, Seattle, 206 - 733 —-
Contacted by UWPD. States he last saw Susan 4/14/74 when he put her on a
bus to return to CWSC.

Thomas and Judy Zimmerman. Sister and brother - in - law at La Conner, WA,
206-466-3807, Contacted negative,

Dale Rancourt. Father in Anchorage, Alaska 277-9011. Contacted by Dr.
Miller., Dennis Rancourt. Brother in Lyle, WA, 365-3438. Contacted‘by
Dr. Miller.

Gold Leaf Convalescent Home., 925-4171. Susan works evenings. Contacted.
Stated she asked for April 16,17, and 18 off due to school conflict. Regularly
Off-the 19th. Asked for the 20th off for dorm party.

_ Bowfriend who she is most serious about but reportedly is not
too serious about her. Sometimes stays at father's farm, Star Rt. Box ',
Quincy, 785- EPD reports- left this farm Wednesday and arrived at his
brothers on Thursday. Brother,_ is on another family farm in
La Conner, WA, Joe contacted by phone. States elusively, victim not with brother
B :30 am. 4/19/74, contacted SKAGIT COUNTY 5.0. They will check out
above information with personal contact. |

CWSC officers have checked most campus surface and buildings afoot with

Signed..... A et Pickles e [ | e 4/]_ 9/74 ...............

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

T O o oo T T SRR L MO 83 | 1| W S e ocrccn ot s

/ y HER?__{\_: Cmpuitiad Psang & Coat Trtaty - b1 roers
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' Offanse... MiSSll’lg PBI'SOI'I : ’ Case No7400336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT Dlana Pltt

Security Department ll oy

:f Address. ...

Barto Hall Rm, B-24

Centrai Washlngton Shie e | R BN T it )

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE. PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Father reports that the only thing he knows that might upset her would be the

possibility of not getting the residence hall job for next year., The father did not

aknowledge any conflict with Susan,

Susan is known to use alcohol and very cccasionally to smoke pot,
Missing person report filed with E. P, D. 2000 hrs. 18 April 1974, Dean of

Students Office first notified of her absence approximately 4:00 p.m. 18 April 1874,

_was asked to phone back when he arrived back at the La Conner

farm, but has not done so as of the date of this report.

Blow-ups of meal ticket photographs are being produced by Housing and

Food Service photographer.

Robert S. Miller 4-19-74

l INYESTIGATING OFFICER

BUPEIRVIEOR

R 1 LR N O o, e A

HBH,'A,‘/H. Capital Puvamy e Oy Yoty ity
purtoly ety e
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n Oifense...... MlSSlng PBI'S_OH .......... - Case No,? 4-00336

Diana Pitt

Complainant i ’ T = S

Barto Hall Rm, B-24

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department ﬂ
Central Washmgton State Co||ege H_

Address

ADDITlONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE F’ROGF\’ESS OF INVESTIGAT]ON ETC

4-19-74
Requested from Warren, switchboard, check for any long distance phone
calls made by victim, Warren advised a @ll was made from victims phone and
charged to victims special billing number. The call was made to 509-—83?-,
Call lasted 17 minutes. Under signed called this number and talked to rindert
_1- South I5th, Sunnyside, Wa. who stated he recieved no such call nor
did anyone in his household. -then went into a rage about the hippies living
next door. He stated no one outside his household would or could recieve calls at
his phone,
Officer contacted Sunnyside Police and informed them of above, requesting

they check out -and his neighbors. The reported back that Mr.-is

quite old and deaf, They stated he has a relative at C.W.8.C. identified as

B A ook nal.

Diana Pitt states victim allows many of her friends to use her special

bill number.

gned,... Chief Pickles 5 : Date..4-]9~74

INY EETIGATINL’- OFFICER

Signed . ... Ry T £ e o Date. .
BUPERVISON

H[:_&_g}-{w i Brnavg e ¥ batly S
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B e NIy - I

SUPTLEMENTAR‘( REPORT | Constiis o Bl R e
Security Department ‘ e o o
rass - DALt a m., R A e TR S TR SR P e e e
Centrd| Washmgtor‘l State COHEQE '| j\:‘j 3 3 ) s T

ADb{T!ONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION ETC.

4-19-74
Officer contacted_, Mt. Vernon, 466—-., He was very interested
and concerned. Stated he would double check -with_in an aftempt to

learn anything possible about victim,

’ .

i : Chief Pickles 4-19-74

’ SHONBG. ¢ e e ol P ion ey s 07 1) ol i b= K A
T s o e RO e B A e P e At e fet e e DMLY o B oty O e SR

EUFERVIBOR

HBRJM Cnpestd Prostion e ot Soppy - L Bmrabmy
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1 Oftense...... Missing Person 2 Case No..74-00336.

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ¥ Diana Pi'tt
Security Department | ™ o '24 “ : B
Central Washmgton State College :; R PEENTRVE SN e

"ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGAT!ON ETC

At this point she ¢ states she broke loose and ran and they left in the car.
"/H T = .

White male 25—~ 30~

6', 175-185 lbs,

real dark hair, short and starting to recede but
empbedover receding area

blue eyes, deep cleft chin

wearing levis, long sleevea shirt with dark str1pes

open collar, white 't' shirt,

Suspect #2 decribed as: White male
" 6'3", thin
brown hair )
cotton shirt and levis

Vehicle described as: Newer car - 1970's
light color with dark interior
2 -~ door, two speakers in back wall
‘Victim still does not wish to make a report to city police, Connection with Rancourt case
unknown, Wwill request citsr P.D. and S¢O. be alert for these suspects,
4/21/74, CARNE, EVA MARIE, victim's German professor stated victim never missed class,
had good grades. Tt night "t disappearance she had an assignment to watch the "Trial
a}t Nuremburg” on TV wﬁich was on from 9 - 11l pm. She repdrtedly had no . /.
_ ANDERSON, BOB, an LGA states sk;e left in tl:xe middle of the LGA meeting, about Spm.

He also stated she took thing overly sericus. . : 3 A e

-

Seattle, Drives blue 1968 Chev, Camero, 2-dr./BMP / L ,
I o - ¢od Chief Pickl “r" s | :

s
e DAL e S
INVESTIGATING OFFICER :

t -

Signed : Dats L mrowe 4t ¥3

N@}_’)@ Capetd oot & Qs Sty Earsinry

-



jepeters
Sticky Note
uncharged suspect ID restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)






| otoue Migxing Pergon, o

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department

Central Waqhtnqton State Co”ege i

Address B"Zq BartO Hall

‘ e L A DR Wl e L ST A W S . - 5 e

Casa No] 4 "'0 033 .6, 5

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE F’ROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION ETC

4-21-74 at the request of Mr. Rancourt, the victims boyfriend_ stopped at

tjp CWSC PD and was interviewed by the Rancourts, Dr. Miller, and undersigned. He denied

any knowledge of the whereabouts of the victim. He was evasive and elusive during interview,

He stated he left Quincy at approximately 5:30pm, 4-17-74 enroute to La Conner and passed

thru Ellensburg at approximately 7:00pm. Stated he did not stop or see the victim, Stated

he passed thru driving his truck which was a late model Ford 350 flat bed, During the conver-

sation the victims sister mentioned that undersigned had checked his home and trailer in Quincy.

This was not true but- reacted with woi'ry and concern,

Undersigned excused himself from the conversation and called Grant County Sheriifs Office

and requested they check the - home and trailer, which they agreed to do. One of the

deputies checking was Resident Deputy Gerald Entzel, Res. 785-5942, Bus, 785-3521, Deputies

reported they checked entire location with negative results,

vehicle with negative results,

Signed.. s/A.H. Pickles

INVESTIGATING OFFICER S

BUPERVISOR

Undersigned checked- ‘:

HBH“’,{';;(:;_ Cugpitad Prasan & Olige Supwsy - Epasinmy
ol i
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o P O TR o Uo g oY oy (LN (i SO Case No7 4-00336...
Diana Pitt

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ‘
| Complainant... T R . - LS NIRRT L S e o At

Security Department |
| Address B-24 Barto Hall
Central Washmgton State College

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.
4/22/74, 2:37pm, writer was notified by EPD that they had just gotten a teletype from a

Sgt., Pain of Skagit County S.0. requesting that our department call him at 206~336-314a.

e
— et e et g e

Upon contact with Sgt. Pain he informed writer that he had made 'contact with_

4/19/74 and that-had informed him (Sgt. Pain) that he had left Quincy at approximately
5:30pm enroute gqo LaConner. He -further stated that he had not stopped in Ellensburg,
-stated that he had gone with Susan Rancourt for about 3yrs, however they had broke up
around the lst of the year by mutual agreement. -also stated that he had last seen Susan
around the end of March or the 1st of April.

Sgt. Pain stated _@hat-se_gm_ed co-operative to @ point, however he got the impression that

-wasn't telling all he knew, that-was trying to hide something.,

Signed ... S/I Slaughter Dale4/22/74

* INVESTIGATING ‘orficen

TR L PSR S R S S R R S Dals ......
U ERY OR 5
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| ofeme. Missing Person .. ]4-00336

SUPPLEMEMNTARY REPORT p " : Diana Pitt ............................. ?
SeCL y p Address. ... Bal’tOB‘ : 24 ...............................................................................................

Central Washington State College |

ADDITIONAL DE'I-'AIL.S OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

3:45 pm, 4/23/74, writer received a call from under sheriff Robert Sharp of Island
County who informed writer that a Deputy had checked the aforementioned farm on
Cameno Island and had found only the following two peope at the farm, 1) _,

11,./'46 2 _, 3.51. Sharp also stated that the deputy had searched the !

area with no sign of anyone else on the premises,

Sharp stated that they would watch the area for any sign of other persons coming or

going, and would also try to locate and check -Property on the island,

Signed J. Slaughter oated /23774 ...

INYESTIGATING OFFICER

SR RTET ) IO G ot i £ s e A P i i e STty 3 i o M R e ST U
BUFERVISOR

- sy [pp—— = p— R —
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Ofiense..... Missing Person .. {Sue Rancourt)..... _Case No.. 7i4-00336 -

PPLEMENTARY REPORT . 5
.y : Diana Pitt

Security Department |

4 Rarto Hall

Address ... .. Y Yl PR PR

Central Washington State College

Complainani_. ; oLt RO P, R 4

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS GOF VESTIGATION, ETC.

9:00 a.m. 4-23-74 Writer recieved a call from Det. Chandler of E.P.D who relayed
the following information from the Mason County S.0. has developer a possible sus-’
pect in their missing student from Evergreen College, Gail Manson.

Susp. _D.O.B., 42 518" 150 1vs, blue eyes, grey and balding
Is a painter by trade. Drives a 1955 Chev, light colored Lic# KSA - Home address
is 9. Pleasant Ave. Yakima, Wa. This suspect has a past record ranging from 1939
to 1963 on 4 counts of rape and attempted rape. Yakima and Thurston Counties now
have warrents on this person for bad checks. Suspect is also wanted for Parole
Violatien.

This suspect is also known as;

J. Slaghter oo R P

INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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e o
| oo MISSING PEESOR o o No... 74200336
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ‘ i Diana Pltt ........
Security Department |

Central Washington State College

Address. . Barto ,.B"24 Lyt S

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC,
4/23/74, Police Chief of CleElum reports he checked a car Sunday containint

one _and a WF he believes looked like victim. Vehicle was a lavendar‘

65 Rambler, Ambassador 4~door, AZU . All was well, Contacted PITT, DIANA,

who stated victim knew only one - and she will assertain last name,

SlgnedChlefPick-le e e B ol T (e Dale4/24./? ST

INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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Oﬂen!e..,.,M.j-..S.S! mgPerson R RIS o S Casa No.7 £~-00336..

SUPPLEMENTARY REFPORT
- Complsinant............ Diana. Pitt ... T e aAN S e e R RPN S
Security Department Garto HALL

Address. . . - ile Mr apnenan: - -
Centroi Washmgton Stste \_ollege !'; ) RE: Neils Mcgenson

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFF—'ENSE PROGRESS Lo INVEST]GATION ETC

Mr. Neils Mogenson 5049=26th S,W, Seattle, Wa, Phone 935-8441 reported 6:25 P.M.
4/28/74 thet on the evening of 4/22/74 he picked up hitch hiking female fitting descrip-
tion of Susan Rancourt and dropprd her off at Evergreen College. The girl told Mogenson
that she may need a ride to Capitol Hill Area in Seattle on the next day 4/23/74 and
gave him a slip of peper with the following inscribed upon (phone #886-514% Evergreen
College Building D Apt, 214) and requested Mr. Mogenson to check with her there on
4/23/74. The female contacted Mr. Mogenson on 4/23/74 and told him that she did

not need a ride to Seattle, Mr. Mogensonwill send the C.W.S5.C, P.D. the paper

with the females handwriting thereon by U.8. Mail, King Co. S.0. notified. Evergreen
Security requested to check out persons at Bldg. D apt. [JJJend to ascertain whether

or not Susan Rancourt is there and to notify this dept, of findings.

Evergreen Security reported 6:55 P .M, 4/28/74 that Apt. Bldg. D was listed
to IS, 2l ostend Ave. Brooklyn, N.Y. HRehmbnt

Rd. Box ] Bentadorf, Ia.

Evergreen Security phone # is 206/866-6140.

7:30 P.M, 4/28/74 Evergreen Security reported that they had not as of this time obtained
any further information, but would continue working on this case and report findings to
this dept,

Signed ... Sgt..L..Downe: e timcns i A I L T AR i’
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Offense...... Missing Person  ~~ ~~~  CueNe...74-00336
Dlana Pitt '

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

- R O T Y e oy st v, e S g, Lo ooty o7 om0 3
Security Department [ =™

V[ O P BartoB_24 T et e < N
Central Washmgton State Co“ege I ;

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

4/25/74, it was decided to throughly check out the story of _

boyfriend of victim who passed thru Ellensburg on the night of victim's dis~
appearance. It was also decided to check locations he is known to frequent,
_E_lfi_r‘ngg_lle}_eft Quincy at 5:30 pm 4/17/74 and drw
La Conner stopping for gas and meal but stated he made no stops in Ellensburg
and did not see the victim.
Officer stopped first at Camano Island where the -have a cabin
a nd where the victim and others went to a party over a month ago. With an
Island County Deputy the land records of a large real estate firm were checked
for property belonging to - One holding was found in Utsalady Bay.
Officers checked this vacation home and found it unoccupied. From all indica~
tions it had not been entered or used for weeks. It was located in a close
cluster of houses and a neighborhood check disclosed the last time it was used
was over amonth ago, (It later developed that this was not the 'house on the
beach' where victim and . iana PITT spent a holiday,)
Officer next checked the house with the purple mailbox that the Martins
report ed they saw the victim (after seeing her picture on TV), This wa‘s an old

farm house, 1/4 mile back off the foad; address S.E. Utsalady Rd. and about

a mile from the_cabin. The farm was occupied by_
and_who are a pair of college graduates raising goats and herbs.

Signed.... Ghie:f Pickles....... . T~ N W | | SR

INYESTIGATING OFFICER
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Ollense........... s . s Sbonin Case Mo 74~003 36

Missing Person = CaeNe. 74~00336
S SUPI?LEHENDTJ\FPY REPORT ey Diana Pitt
ecurlty partm t F Address "Bal'tO B-24 :

Cemrcl WaqhmgLon State CoIiege i
B - ADD|T|ONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF lNVESTlGATlON ETC

0 They were concerned but denied any knowledge of the victim, They
remembered talking to the Martins on Sunday, _looks very
much like the victim except for age, =hair color and height (5'4") and could
have easily been mistaken for the victim., Before leaving the island officer
checked with grocery stores, gas stations, and resturants. Almost all claimed
they had seen many girls who looked like victim. All were aware of the
disappearance from newspapers and TV, Officer left fliers at eact location.

Officer next visited Mrs, _at l.Childress, La Conner.

She is the aunt of youn She could shed no light what-so-ever on

-

the matter. She did not care for you.ng-jr his 17 year old brother -

L g

Officer next visited Mrs, _at l-Childress, La Conner. n

She is the E;unt of young- She could shed no light what-so-ever on
the matter. She did not care for young -or his 17 year old brother-.
Officer next visited Mr. and Mrs. ||| Gz -z l-Childress, La Conner

_ﬁ?_g—-or Everett registry ]’SG-—- (dial Mt. Vernon mobile operator),

He stated thaf on the evening of my call to him (4/19/74) he went dow1_'1 to the
)_c_;_g__s_e_used by the boys (l-Childress) a‘nd found a large drug party in progress.

Neither- nor the victim were there,.only -and his friends. States he

checkea the house ( a very large, expensive home) then called the 8.0, to

break up the party, Mr, _stated he knew where the phone number

signed . Chief Pickles ... . R . S VAV L

INY ESTIG ATING OFFICER

v Signed e 577 SR S
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OﬁenuMiss'lngper =1 8 T o T3 - 74-0 0336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPCORT i Diana Pitt

. il Complainant ... . ... . ..
Security Department | =™
Central Washmgton State Col’:ege ||

. ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OF‘FENSE F’ROGRESS OF INVEST!GATION ETC
of yet another home on Camano Island, used often by- was located on a memo pad

in the large house occupied by young- We went to l-Childress and .entered first
and stated-was getting ready to 'shoot up some stuff'. He was obviously disturbed
and hostile and somewhat frantic at the sight of a stranger. The phone number was obtained ;
(387- . Officer called the Camano Island S.0, and had them get a location on the
number and set a place for a later meeting.,

Officer next checked with Mrs. LASOURD who lives near the- _
claimed he was with her son Jiohn on his trip from Quincy to La Conner and slept at their Lo -
home that night. Mrs. LaSourd confirmed this but stated they did not arrive until 2AM
4/1!.3/74. This would leave 4 hours unaccounted for in the trip. When questioned about
this she stated they did not arrive until 2am, 4-18-74. This would leave 4 hours unac-
qounted for in the trip., When questioned ai:out this she stated John told her they went
to a party at the home of_ Mt, Vernon address unknown, phone 757-
-. Over the next few days officer was unable to make phone contact at that number
except with a "' who was in and out of the party in question and didn't remember
who was there. Tom Zimmerman, brother-in-law of victim, works with_
and states he will contact him,

Qfficer again met with the Camano Island deputy who had ascertained the location of
the phone number to be 1-Iverson Rd., Long Beach, Officers checked at that location

and found the occupants to be_ and_ Both were

high on drugs and refused entry to the house, They denied any knowledge concerning
Signed ... A T _Pickles.. A PR LA 1 AL 1 | S e SO & SR, e

Ny EBTIG RTINB OFFIC ER
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Sﬂcurirv Department

Offense... Missin.g PeISOMN - cooeersisrsrereese o ..Ca58 No.. 74=003 36,
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Barto B- 24 _

i Address

ADDlTiONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE F’ROGRESS OF INVESTIGATIO\I ETC.

all questions until actually pinned down. After laborous questioning it was lfa'arned that
-lived there with-until a few weeks ago when-moved out, -'moveci

in to replace- -first denied ever seeing the victim then finally admitted she
and her roommate had been there to a party over a month ago. It was his impression that
the victim had since jilted - It was finally learned that they had just that very moment
ben watching @ TV newscast about the victim in which her father appeared, Officers made a
visual check of the outside grounds. The deputy (Green) stated he would try and develop
something on these subjects, The beach house is owned by a Dr. Bradby of Everett and

is rented to subjects. He will reoccupy on 6-3-74.

4-26-74, Officer checked with Skagit County deputy Gary Frasier and discussed infor-
mation already in file from people in his area who claimed they had seen females of victims
description hitch-hiking in the Shannon Lake area. He also discussed a letter they had
received from Mt, Vernon, He will send all information to us.

Officer checked with =3, T°RLING, music director at Shoreline = .C,, 546-4625 or

774-7894, Héwas in charge of the group visiting Muzall the night of victims disappearance.

She was supposed to have talked to a member of his group. He called together most of the
group {except for 7 males). None recalled talking to victim. One stated he saw a girl of

victims description. walking east on 8th towards campus (from Main) talk to some subjects
in a dark 72-74 Charger or Raodrunner and leave with them. This was, he reports, was

about 10:45 pm. Dr, Earling will check with the other 7 and recc;ntact.
Signed.... Chlef PiCkleS N el s it Date 4/29/74

IN\‘ !STIGATIHE OFFICZER
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ADDITIONAL_ DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVEST]GATION ETC.
4/29/74, 9:10 am, writer contacted Deputy Karl Keppner of Grant County Sheriffs

Office who stated that he had checked the report from Mrs. Macosta, star Rt, Box 137,

George WA. He informed writer that Mrs, Macosta had previously been in an insane

E;S sylum, he also advised that her correct address is Star Rt, Box 12?, George, WA,
Deputy Keppner advised that the girl Mrs. Macosta was talking about in her report was

a _who has been a resident of that trailer for about two years,

Deputy Keppner advised that he would watch both theresidence and the -trailer.

J. Slaughter 4/29/74

Signed Date }
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R l' Susan Rancourt
Offense. Miss1nE - Person. ..o it s ; Case No 400336 ..

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
<omtorom. RE: [ .. .. ...

Security Department

Central Washington State College

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

At 7:10 P.M. 4/28/74 writer interviewed Mr.-conceming this case. Officer

‘e Mack was present during the ipnterview. Subject is moving from his present address
7Bl E. Tacoma Ellensburg 962-JJJ] His D.0.B. is L/F42. He said he originally
e from the carolinas possibly South, and that he was the a son of a career Army man

that he had lived in Germany for about 7 years during his teens. He drives a 1946-
8 black 2 dr. Coupw Chev Wn lic BOH [l and a 4 dr. 1950 Ply. (Maroon) wn lic BEL [}
. said he is a fire warden in the Cle Elum district. He said that he invited the en-
‘e German class to bring beer and watch:the Wed. night movie 4/17/74 (Nurenburg trials),
his place, on T.V., but that no one showed up and that he watched the movie with
; 7 year old daughter, He said that he left Ellensburg with his daughter at 2:30 P.M.
r. 4/18/74 and arrived at Tacoma, Wa. by bus and was met there by his wife at 6:30
. and that he came back to Ellensburg with his wife & daughter Sun. 4/21/74. He said
did not attend a German class after 4/17/74. At the beginning of the interview,
1ject was very vague about knowing Miss Rancourt and vague about his own activites.
er onfthe interview he was very precise and specific about these same things espec-
1y with times and dates of his activitkes and with whom he associatéd with from 4/17/74
| present time except for the period of approx. 10 P.M. 4/17/74 to 2:30 P.M. 4/18/7h4.
gave no mention of his activity during this period of time. When asked if he saw
;6 Rancourt on Thur. 4/18/74 he said "I couldn't" then he said "She will be found in
+ gates at the end of the canal system”

Chief A. Pickles notified of interview & contents of this report by writer.

Address. I -Brook:]_ane village ' 962_- ...................................

S g e
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Case No.. 74—0 03 3 6

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT cammaic= s Di@na Pitt

Security Department

Central Washington State College i

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

At 11:30A .M. 2 May 74 Traffic Office recieved phone call from Evergreen State College

May Smith Olympia, Wa, with info, regarding case # 74-00336,
Info., As follows:

Name - NI oos < JJ2
Address ’Plea sant Ave. Yakima
Vechile 1955 Chev,
Color White or biege

License [N

Info, was noted and logged at that time.

L
Signed........ Marc..Splelg%gg}; J Date...2.May.74 ...
Signed : e, o DI i, o o e ;
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Offense........ccoo... . Missing Person. . ... ........ .CaseHNo. 74-00336
Diana Pitt

o Complainant........mermmnsans N e T e e S R iy P

Security Department |
Addrasy. .. . BRrtO B-24

Central Washington Sl-ate Co]leqe i
ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE., PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION., ETC

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

At 11:15 pm, 5/1/74, Jerry Tyler, 2105 N, Walnut Apts, %127, 925-3868, reported that on
4/26/74, at 10:00 pm he was attending a Jance at the SUB. He stated that there was a
male subject at the dance that seemed out of place because of his age and dress. The subject
description follows: white male, late 20's ~ early 30's, 6' to 6'3", dark complexion,
brown hair (greased down), light jacket, dark slacks, white socks, brown slip on shoes.
Mr. Tyler stated that at 10:30 pm, 4/26/74, he left the dance and started home. He stated
that he left the SUB by the east entrance and when he got by the Wild Cat Shop on the
Walnut Mall he observed this male subject following behind a girl. Mr. Tyler stated that
the girl kept looking behind her and walking faster. Mr, Tyler stated that the male subject
kept pace with the girl and followed her up the mall and then east to Wilson Hall. The girl
approached the front entrance to Wilson Hall and began to pound on the door. Someone
came to the door and let her in. The male subject then went around the West end of Wilson
towards Stephens-Whitney. Mr, Tyler then lost sight of the male subject.
Officer Chubb, Epd, thought the general description matched that of_,
Yakima, DOB 5.41, but the file on Mr. -had been p “'ed and no picture was available,
Mr. Tyler did not think anythi ng of the incident until relating it to his cousin and then
felt it could be of some help, He stated he could be contacted at home between 8:00 pm
and 9:00 pm, 5/2/74 to look at & picture of Mr,- if one can be obtained,

Mr. -apparently has a previous record of sex offenses and drunkeness,

_Thad J. Lindquist - TAVA L

INVESTIGAYING QFFICEk

Signed ...
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Offensss= a8 810G HBEBON. e ...Case No.74-00.336...

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department |

0% dddeanrs BRI BRI ... i s

Central Washington State College |

RN BT IR . e e o e ———

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION ETC

At 11:00P. M. 05-02-74 Miss Kathy Skahan 30% E, 3rd, Apt. #23, Ellensburg (no Phone)
recorted that she had something that might be connected with this case. Miss Skahan
stated that she responded in writing to an ad in the Daily Record concerning high country
horse pack trips (ad attached). She stated that a Mr. . 2ddress Box 9l
Ellensburg came to her apartment at 6:30 P.M. 05-02-74 concerning the packing trip and
that he offered to fly her to his ranch for the weekend of May 6 & 7. He stated thatit
would be just he and Miss Skahan. Miss Skahan stated that he told her to meet_him at
Sambo's at 7:30 A.M, 05-06-74 and then they would fly out of Ellensburg. Mr.k
left a business card with Miss Skahan, With direction on the back. (also attached.)
Miss Skahan described the subject as follows - 60 years old, 6'1", 200lbs, well built
brown nylon jacket, red scarf, dark colored pants, and he rode a motorcycle, Miss

|
|
|

Skahan reported that he had earlier contacted her apt. manager, Mrs, Nelson, 309 E. 3rd, and had

asked questions about her build and some suggestive questions.

Miss Skahan stated that when she talked to the subject at her apt. he seemed a little strange
but made no advances or suggestive remarks. Miss Skahan was concerned that this may have

some connection with the Susan Rancourt Case. Miss Bkanhan jseemed a little strange to
the writer and quite overly dramatic concerning the incident.

Signed.......Thad.J..Lindquist. BT W ¥ B—

INVE!TDGATINE OFFICI!

Sioned...... B Duie..
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department

Central Washmgton State College |

Offense..... Mis6ing PerBon. ... . Case No. 24=003 38
Complainant............. Disnw BiEtE i
Address RB:  Larry Curtis; Jerry Tyler

ADD!TIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTlGATlON EFC.

on 5/2/7% writhr showed pictures of to Diana Pitt and Jerry Tyler and both
were very positive that neither had ever seen i I

Signed ...

Signad... it o

W.R..Paulman

at any time or place

INy K!TIGAT]NG OFFIC‘.I s

Sgt. L. Downey

. owe9/2/74  8:30 P.M.

“" EN-_."

“caz_ q‘_l.'l:"" Clgriieal By & Olge e L iy
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Offense. Missing Persom . . .. .. Caso No. /4-00336

Diganq . Pitt

Security Department
Central Washington State College

Complainant. ...

Address Barto B_.24 “

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

2:00 pm, 5/6/74, writer contacted Yakima County Sheriff's Qffice
in re to a report of a rApe and assault victim at St, Eliz;beth Hospital.
Writer was informed by Sgt. Patks that there had been a report made by a
_, 19, 5-5. Toppenish Ave., Toppenish, WA (YSO #2277). The
report was that she had been abducted in Toppenish by 3 men and one woman
in an old pick-up on the 29th at 12:15 pm. One suspect is described as heing

an older man, with greying hair, bald on crown , called - oﬁe other

suspect about 30 called - Writer informed Sgt. Parks of-

who may be a suspect,
Their investigation is pending and they will forward any information

they obtain.

Signed ... .. Ie. S.]-.a'-_lghte_r i S Date 5/6/?4

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

PUFERVIBOR

NOR/bine  commi mmme e vaane
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Diana Pitt

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department
|l Address ® B.drto. 8'24 e i L e S M, RO e e e e | o

Central Washmgton State Co“eqe I

P

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRr_SS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.
At 12:01 am, 5/7/74, an unknown male subject contacted the switch-

board operator, and stated that!ad something to ® do

with the disappearance of the victim.

-

Thad J. Lindquist

INVESTIO .A'I'INIB OFFICER

HBH" Bpppt Capital By o Dban Sy mnbingy
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Offense... . Missing Person Case No 74-00336

............................................................................................................................................

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department |
| Address... B 24‘ Bc.rtD
Central Washington State College | .

Complainanf Diana Pltt

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

At 10 30 am 5/7/74 writer and Deputy Karl Keppner of Grant County

Sheriff's Office 1nterv1ewed_ at the—Plant N.
o-fn_cz‘?gzge WA -stated that he had left the George area at
approximately 5:30 pm on 4/17/74 enroute to La Conner. -alSO
stated that he was traveling with John La Saurd who drove from the Snoqualmie
Summit on over to La Conner due to the fact that-was very intoxicated.
BE:tated that due to his intoxicated state he could remember very'
little of the trip to LaConner, and could not account for about four hours
between 5:30 pm 4/17/74 and 12‘:30 am 4/18/74. At tl:liS time - was
asked if he would submit to a Polygraph Examination in Yakima. -
agreed to the Ex&am.
Writer then transported -to Yakima Police Department where
Sgt. Nessary tested-on the Polygraph at 4:00 pm. This test shc;wed
- -
Et-had no part in Susan's disappearance and that he has not
seen or heard from her since the 1lst of April_. Egt.. Nessary's report
and findings to be added to this case file upon receipt of same from his
department.
Writer .then transported-to Ellensburg where KCSO transported same
to his residence.

Rt A I. S-laughter Date

INYESTIGATING OFFICER

Signad ¢ B . Dale ................................
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SUPPLEMEMTARY REFPORT

Security Department |
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Address.-..B..a.rtQ. B "24 TR Ly b e T o o ’

Central Washington State College |

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.
;;\t 1:40 pm, writer contacted-to assertain if she could think of any reason that
Sue may have left on her own, either to get away from something or to pro’ve something.
-could think‘ of nothing.
Writer asked-f she would submit to a polygraph exam in Yakima. She agreed to do

so at 2:00 pm, 5/9/74. Sgt. Nessary of Y.P.D. notified at 2:05 pm, 5/8/74.

Officer Dave Mack informed writer of a call he had received from Chief Shupert of CleElum
in reference to a man in their area who had been attempting to coerce women into an affair by
telling them that the womens' husbands were having an affair with his wife. Writer contacted
Chief Shupert and was advised that the man used the name of_ in one incedent and
the name_in a second incident. This subject is decribed as 5'9", 140-150 lbs.,
dark brown or light black hair. Driving a 1961 - 62 Chev. Station Wagon, black over dark green,
This vehicle and subject description almost match KCSO report # 74-1297. Shupert advised

that he will contact KCSO.

3:13 pm, received phone call. from Al Shannon who had just talked with a salesman from
Seattle who informed him that they had found a deceased female in North Bend, with no I.D.

At 3:16 pm writer contactec_l King County Sheriff's Officé, sub-station at North Bend 888-0146,
to assertain if this person could be Susan Rancourt. Thely don't believe this is the same person.
The female is an older woman, however no positive I1.D. .at this time. They will contact us

if there is any possibility of this person being Susan,

= — - L e
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ‘ Diana Pitt
Security Department .

Central WashmgLon State Co”ugﬂ

I
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ADDITIONAL DETA[LS CF OF—"FENSE PROGRESS OF INVEST]GATION ETC

' 5/9/74/ 2:00 pm, writer tvansported-to Yaklra Police Department where she
was given a Polygraph Exam b"'"Sgt “Nessary. This exam showed that knew nothing
about the disappearance of Susan Rancourt., At her request -was then transported
to her parents residence on W. Washington Ave. in Yakima.

5/9/74 5:30 pm, writer contacted_at his residence 7MEast Tacoma,_
ZEllensburg, in reference to the Rancourt case. Mr. informed writer that he had
offered to allow members of his German class to watch 'Trials of Neuromburg' at his
residence if they didn't have a T.V. stated that noone had showed up so he and his
7 year old daughter had watched the show. He further stated that he and his daughter
had left for Tacocma the following afternoon, 4/18/74, to meet his wife, . states that

he can't even really remember Susan at all.

‘Writer asked-if he would submit to a Polygraph Examination in Yakima. . hesitantly
advised that he would, however he would contact his lawyer prior to that time and would
follow his advise. Writer will take- to Yakima P.D,, 5/13/74, for a 9:30 am exam,

J. Slaughter R TV e

INYESTIGATING OFFICEA

Date
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‘ Offerae VIS SINAEEBLSON. « i o, Case No...7.4=-00336
SUPPLEMENTARY REPO I s Diana Pitt '
. il omplainant ... ... R AR R T . T N AN 5 S e
Security Department | ™" {54 Barto
Address. ... .. i B Tt e e S g e e e

Central Washington State College
ADDITIONAL ~ETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

5 3/74, 9:30am, writer transported_of 7B E. Tacoma

to t1 Yakima Police Depeartment where he took a polvgrapn examination
give by Sgt. Dick Nessary of Y P, D, Sgt. Nessary's evaluation was
that [r, was being truthful in his_statement and that his statement
gave 1ill information he knew on the case. ; Ve

.-
\“.h_‘
S-gnadI'SlaUghter Daies/]'a/?4 ................
INVERTIOATING OFFICER
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Security Department |

Central Washington State College |

I} Complainant...............

Address . *.. B-24 Barto Hall

Missing Person

..Diana Pitt

...............................................................................

I
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ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION., ETC.

On 5-14-74 at 9:30 am writer contacted Sgt. William R. Harris of Oregon State University
Corvalis, Oregon concerning the girl who was reported missing from their campus
5-12~74.. A copy of this department’s case concerning Susan Rancourt will be
sent to that department and a copy of their case will be sent to us,

10:00 am writer contacted Det. Dorman, Homocide Division, Seattle Police Dept.
concerning Linda Healy who was reported missing on 1-31-74. He stated that

no luggage, or money, or ID had been taken.

blood on the bed and that the bed had been made.
report upon receipt of a copy of this department's on Susan Rancourt,

He also stated that there was

He is sending a copy of that

10:20 am writer contacted Campus Security at Evergreen State College in QOlympia,
A copy of the case concerning Donna Gail Manson missing since 3-12~74 from
that campus will be sent to us,

10:30 am writer contacted Det. Barclift of Thurston County Sheriff's Office concerning
Donna Gail Manson. He is going to send this dept. a copy of their case con-
cerning her, Det. Barclift informed writer that the girl missing from OSU had
taken her purse and ID and had been telling friends she was planning on taking
off to go see Expo. Spokane PD has been contacted concerning this., Det.
Barclift suggested that we check on salesmen, concert people, etc., who make
it a habit of visiting college campuses.

Det. Barclift Stated that the suspect,_ checked into a second

rate motel (he has a habit of staying in second rate motels Barclift stated) on
3-11-74 and wrote a check for a 9 day stay using the name - The check
bounced. The landlady of the motel stated that il (2ccording to Barclift)
was driving a 1955 Chevrolet Impala 2 door sedan, lic. % KSA [Jlpossibly
light in color. Barclift suggested that this dept. check with older painters

in the area who may have known

sent to Det, Barclift.

A copy of this dept.'s case will be

11:43 am Gary Russell of Evergreen State College Security called and stated that
since none of.the work concerning Manson has been duplicated only a copy
of TCSO report will be forwarded., A copy of this dept.'s report will be sent
to Mr. Russell at his request. '

Signed

Cheryl Schmeizer

INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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OHense.. MisSsing Person....

SUPPLEMEMNTARY REPORT

Security Department
Central Washmgton State Coiiege

Complainant DlanaPltt ot S,

Address . B-2 & _Bal"tO A e

...Cass No...74-00336

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION ETC

At 9:15pm, this date, writer was advised by Thurby Moen, switchboard |

operator that she had received a call from a Stan Johnson of 12603 Hiway 99,

Marysville, WA, phone #2 06-659-—0557 , in reference to Susan Rancourt.

. Johnson stated that he had observed a girl in one of his classes at

Everett Community College who resembles Susan Rancourt. She was there

yesterday and today with one of Mr. Johnson's classmates., This man drives

an Austim Heeley license #DLF -

Writer ran a registration check on this vehicle and found that it belongs to a

_ of 1 113th S.W., Everett. Writer contacted Everett P.D.

dispatcher Sharon Smith who will have a patrol unit contact the _

residence to ascertain who the person was in her car at Everett Community

College. Everett P.D, will reply by teletype through E,P.D.

TELETYPE AS FOLLOWS:

Attn: Campus Police
Joe Slaughter

Refer our phone conversation 5/16/74 regarding su
was made with the owner of the 61 Austin, lic, DL

classes with male driving that car is a Susan Lynne Stentz, 16yrs.,DOB 9/27/57.,

-8, 130, blue eves. lives at 205 W, Casino Rd.
further assistance, please contact us.

PD EVERETT S8

san rancowt. Contact
The girl attending

in Everett. If we can be of

Signed..J.,..Slaughter.............

INVESTIGATING QOFFICER

Date......5 YT LT B
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Oftense. MiSsing person

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department !

Central Washington State College

Complainant..... .. Dla na Pltt oy WTTELARENGNERIE. 1§ XYy ‘
-B-24 Barto Heall

Address......... :

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE. PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

6-8-74 12:30 pm Writer contacted Det. Wayne Dormén of the Homocide Division,
Seattle Police Dept. Det., Dorman gave writer @ copy of the initizl report on missiag
Linda Ann Healy (case = 74-5953) and a copy of the bulletin concernin g her. (see
attached). Dorman stated that Linda Healy was somewhat promiscuous, but they had
checked out her boyfriends (they had checked a totzl of 104 persons who had had
contact with Linda).

Their suspect in this case is_who is also suspected for two murders of
juvenile girls in the West Seattle area and is currently being held in Beaverton, Oregon

on charges of rape of a 14 year old girl.

., §/ Cheryl Schmeizer

Signed .......... S & i i e et T PTANARD o o STENIEE s B
FUPFERYISON

anz)m Lot Pesnm e O S ity
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uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
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ofieme MiSsing Person ' .Case No.. 74=00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REFORT
Security Department

Central Washington State College

l Address.... B-24 Barto Hall

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

6-~14-74 writer went to SPD Homocide and contacted Det. Wayne Dorman re;
Georganne Hawkins and Linda Ann Healy. Writer read over case reports and noted
similerities of Hawkins case to be the same as Rancourt, Manson, Parks and Healy.
In that, no girl stated she was leaving, took no luggage or ID and disappeared during
late evening hours. It seems that Healy was abducted.

SPD thinks the person/s unknown are putting the bodies of his/her/their victim/s in
dumpsters that are dumped in the mountains. Det. Dorman stated that he no longer
believes [l wzs involved with the disappearance of Linda Healy as I usually
dumps a body close to the victim's home in @ park and no bodies have been located.

He believes that the same person/s are responsible for the disappearance of all five (5)
girls, He and writer will be in contact,

""" IMYESTIGATING OFFICER



jepeters
Sticky Note
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offems.......... Missing person Cose No..... 74-00336
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT - Diana Pitt 3

Securi[’y Department | BAMIIOA........ .o ocove oo nsiisasrns
| Address............. B-24 Ba:tQ N P SR Vo

i

Central Washington State Coliege

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF lNVESTIGAT!ON ETC.

At 2:00 pm on 6-17-74 Donna Green Contacted writer in the Traffic Office. She
was a roommate of Susan Rancourt's Fall 1973 and part of Winter 1974, k-
Donna described Susan as an energetic person, who was intense about the things
she did. Susan was described as a kind of pouty or moody at times. She also described
Susan as a person who sought social interation and also noted that Susan didn't usually
walk alone or go any place alone (store, dining hall, etc). She said that Susan stayed up
late at night (1:00 am) to be alone and then rose early and atributed this to Susan's moodi-
ness,
Donna stated that during the week preceeding Easter she called B-24 to ask
for a can opener she had left in the room, prior to her moving to C-27 Barto, and a
man answered the telephone. She said she thought she had the wrong number, but the
man said it was Susan and Diana‘s room. She asked him if he saw the can opener; he
left the phone and she heard him going through drawers; he came back and said he
couldn't find it. She thought the man was ||} j I out after talking to Diana
later, learned that it wasn't. Donna could not remember if Diana gave her a name.
She will try to remember. Writer will contact Diana Pitt to ascertain who the man wa$
Donna said to contact Beverly "Bev" Baumgart, 1634 8 132d, Seattle, WA 98163,
tel. # 206-242-5476,

Signed Cheryl Schreizer ; Date....... 0=17=74. ..

TR . i i i pns icyam s o i SO . Dale........
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uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
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' o issi | .. 74-00336

] oftense. Mis sing Person

...........................................................

SUPPLEMENTARY REFORT
. 1 omplainant..... . Dla]'lapltt
Security Department | “™"
! Address. B—24 Barto

Central Wachmcron State Colleqe !

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

............................................................................

6-26-74 At the mini~crime conference in Moses Lake, Det. Tom Morris of the
Spokane Police Department, Intelligence Unit contacted writer about a possible

suspect in our case. — Negro, Male, DOB 8-52, last known

address B-S. Laura, Srokane. Spokane ID # 29439 FBI# 838 514 J4. Morris said to
contact Det. Scott of the Spokane PD. Det. Scott had a few days off and will contact
writer., Writer will check with Seattle PD about this suspect. Writer will try to ascertain

location of subject at time of disappearances of girls.

Signed ... C SChmelzer Ay S PO B o Dale,.._ﬁ 27 ?4

IHVES‘I’IGAT]NG OFFICER
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Oﬂ.mMissingPerson R R S ) No74"00336
Diana Pitt

Complainant............

Securlty Department i AddressB-24Barto

Central Washington State College |

i

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT J

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

7/1/74 3:09 pm  Det. Wayne Chandler of EPD notified writer that Yakima Sheriff's

office had_in custody. -is the suspect in Man-

son case at Evergreen State College.

Thurston Co. S.0. notified via teletype from E.P.D.

HEHZ);?% Clnprinad Psing & Otiom busely - iy
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OlfcnloM'-SSlng BEESHIREEE Tt i RS0 N0 74_00335

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department
Address B-24 Barto Hall >
Central Washington State College ! _

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION., ETC.

il Complainani.. I B2 112 1o B 21 ¢ o ot R o i K bt e AT R

7-25~74 3:35 pm

Box Il Pittmeadows, B. C., (455~
stated he saw Susan Rancourt in Pittmeadows, B. C, at Q. J.'s Drive in

working as a car hop--calls herself Lynn, has a Canadian Accent,

Pittmeadows is about 1 hour from the Canadian - American e
Border. "Lynn " or "Susan" has been working there for one week and is a

very quiet persn.

Signed........ooooenoh@ryl Schmeizer . . . pate.. 7-25-74

IMVESTIGATING OFFICER

Date .

SUPERYISOR

NGH_ ‘."‘f‘.‘ . Lagapad g e 2 S el
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uncharged suspect ID restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
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Offense... MlSSlng Person s i v - mecmsastar s een A No?4"00336
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ]
C Y s ”‘ Camplainant Di anapltt P e e R S e MUY RN ) e
Security Departmen
Address ©B—24 Barto

Central \Vashlnqton State College "

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATICN, ETC.

7/30/74 Writer contacted Constable Balford of the R.C.M,P. and askecd him to check
out—of Pittmeadows, B.C. Constable Balford will contact this
department when he obtains any information,

Constable Balford
(604-463-6251)

signed..Cheryl Schmeizwer.. BETURRPIRRIREAIIN, = W & 0 o

INYESTIGATIHG DFFICI:R
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Otiense  Missing person .0 o Ne .. 74-00336
Diana Pitt i,

SUPPLEMENTARY REPOR1;
Security Department

Central Washington State College

Complainant .. .,

Address. B-24 BartOHa“‘

ADDCITICNAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

9:11 am
8/5/74 .
Deputy Larry Boyd of the Grant County §.0. contacted writer re: q
B, cob 10f50; WMA; 6'1"; 155 Ibs! blonde hair; hazel eyes; fair complexion.
was last arrested by Grant County S.QO, in 1969 for Carnal Knowledge, he was then sent to
Northern State Hospital for treatment. His last known address is Seattle, exact location
unknown. His sister, lives at 4-D Wall, Spokane; phone # PAB—-.
The reason Deputy Boyd contacted this office is that his wife thought that the
composite drawing of "Ted" looked like . Ms. Boyd has worked in the Superior
Court for a number of years. The family moved to Alaska shortly after -was
convicted of Carnal knowledge, either to Anchorage or Fairbanks. Boyd thought there
might be a connection.

9:30 am

EPD called with the following infor: Instructional Permit
restrictions: glasses

9. Seward Park Avenue, APT. #[JJ}

Seattle, WA

6'1", 155lbs), hazel eyes

(TR0 (RN = 0 - =1 101U~ ¢ 4 OO, = M. 4 e o e
INVESTIGATING OFFICER
Signed _ ... A7 A ke s R s R A
UrERVISOR -
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” Oftense.... .....M.j_ssj_ng. PER I hosssosmiissssssimamrsiassmsssastossisimmngs e cons 850 IO, 74—00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT | . &
» 4 i ! Complainant 21803 Pitt
Security Departinent

Central Washington State College

H Address. . ... B"24 Bar_tO

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Lt. McDaniel of Seattle P.D. notified King County Police concerning subject seen

in Ellensburg 7/21/74. Subject w/m in yellow VW with female-car registered to-

_ ll- Naval Avenue, Bremerton, WA. Subj ect— used

Banhamericaed _ Subject had arm in sling, ate his dessert before main
course.
Writer had copy of driver's lis, forwarded to her by Det. Keppel of King County

Police.

C. Schmeizer i e AR

Signed ..... : <y S T LD N
INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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Offense.... ............ MlSSlH gPerson ...................................................... Case No...... 74_00336

~Diana Pitt

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

SE’CU!’ify if::}:rtinent i Complainant. .,

Address B‘24 Berto Hall
Central Washington State College li

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION., ETC.

re: Anonymous telephone call. Subject— dob 2—.49.

Writer contacted Sunnyside PD, rwitness in petty larceny, victim in
traffic accident. Vehicle: EGR :

1973 Ford Grande Torino

4 door

Writer contacted DMV for photo of subject.

_Cheryl Schmeizer  oae.. 8/9/74

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

Signed......c...cceve

MRS o o it i s g AR e B R oo Do R b/ T S P ) T
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Centra! Washington State Coll=ge

H

Offense ... Mlssmg PCI&.} n ovarryze Case No. 74-00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department |

Complainant. . Diana Pitt

I Address B-24 Barto Hall

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.
8/26/74

Det. Robert Keppel gave writer the following information on '
16-NE 14th, . Bellevue, WA who owns a brown VW. Girlfriend Joy °
Peterson who attends Uof W lives at 2221 NE 46th 41, Seattle, has sister

who attends the Evergreen State College. Writer ascertained dob
of-l—.—49, a local resident of Ellensburg. -recieved a speeding
ticket on 3-23-73 to vehicle AYV -, a 1965 Volkswagen,

- was engaged once (unable to obtain her identity), He is not known
to date frequently. In high school he was a member of varsity football,
baseball, & F.F.A., He is a 1967 graduate of Ellensburg High School.
Graduated from CWSC in Spring of 1974--with special permission, majored
in Distributive Education,

Following school info:

Graduated from Ellensburg High School--June 1967
Attended the following colleges ( no universities):

Fall 1968 - Spring 1969 Imperial Valley College, El Centro CA

Fall 1969 - Spring 1970 Saint Martin's College, Olympia, WA

Fall 1970 - Spring 1971 Yakima Valley College, Yakima, WA

Fall 1971 - Spring 1974 CWSC, Ellensburg, WA--attended every quarter -~
Including summers

Subject was seen in church in Ellensburg last week end 8/18/74 by Miss
Becky Severin of the CWSC Housing ..2pt. Becky described -as
an athletic, well~liked person.

-underwent group counseling while at CWSC. It is unknown at this time
his reasons for attendance.

Any and all vewck with DMV: AYV [l -65 vw (74 Regis) Rt 1 Box 1l

Ellensburg; G Willy's RU. (74 Regis) Rt 1 Box L[} Ellensburg; EGC [}
(72 Regis)-68 Cadillac Coupe de Villg Yakima Firing Center.

Signed Cheryl _Sch,meizer o A 03198/26/74 AS——

INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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Offerne....... Missing Person =~~~ cueNe..l4-00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT . .
Complainant Diana _Pltt_

SeCLg:.E?"’ Dﬁ‘p:}{'t{nent I B AN A 8 e syt B S me s ' 14 1 i ok e i AR Pt E e P R TR
i Address  * B_24 Bal’tO Hall
Central Washington State College | R

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Mrs, Patt Haley, Secretary in the Dean of Students office, stated that she knew
ﬁsister. patt said that JJiflsister's general facial features,
are similar to those of the missing girls, especially the nose, pus the fact that

the hair is long and straight and parted in the middle; his sister is in her
early 20's. :

signed............Cheryl Schmeizer  owe...B/28/74

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

PRI R O ot 10 iy b e Y g el s s R el )
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OﬂenuMiSS:lngPerson _Case Mo 4= 00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department

Cenrral Washington State College E

Complainant. . Dlana Pitt B b m ik 3 s ki

Address .. B-24 Barto Hall

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFEN&E PROGRL:SS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Re: Suspect at the Corral
See attached letter, photos, report of Yakima P.D. details

Yakima checked out subject who resembled "Ted". Subject was _,

W/M 6'1", 147 1bk, D.O.B. 10/¥45.

Signed... SCAMEIZOL. oo w...Date...B/28/74 ...

INU!!TIGAT‘ING QFFICER

CHATIEI L e SRR ST RS MBS S R S el ... Date S s
' [R—

HEH_;’ Jagwd,  Cannal Parng s DRlartoon ilmrny
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OI{“"MISSIHQPBI‘SOH S g st e B RN 74_00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT 3 ;
Complainant Dlana ,P.]'tt. W

Security Department | o .
ress 5 arto a . 5 i%
Ce_ntra! Washington State College I! o

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Writer was informed by Evergreen State College Security that Lt. Emerine of
Colorado State University, University Police, Fort Collins, Colorado 80523,
(303-491-6425) had called with some information about "Ted." Writer contacted
Lt, Emerine who stated he will forward a copy of a report concerning a young man
who fit the description of "Ted" who exposed himself to some females in front of
the library. He was bragging to the girls about how many schools ne had been to.

He stated his name was "I "

Writer informed Lt. Emerine ‘aat the remains of the bodies of Janice Anne Ott
and Denise Naslund had been found near Issaquah.

Lt., Emerine said that "Ted was a few pounds lighter than that quoted in the Physical

description.

Cheryl Martin i g SO

Signed .. . it LTS e
INVESTIGATING OFFICER

SUFERVISOR
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Security Department i;

Central Washington State College ||

©

Olfense Mlssmg Person ORI - (L e ot O U 0 L 74 -003 36

SUPPLEMECNTARY REPORT

Diana Pitt
 B-24 Barto Hall

Complainant

i Address

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

re: letter from Chief L. E. Ward, Sunnyside, WA PD
dated 9-10-74; subject: || | | | . - ;85
beny, 175, 5'8"

Writer called Chief Ward (9-12-74) obtained following info:

disappeared about 1B months ago from his home in Sumner, Washington
possibly because of domestic problems. His wife divorced him and has remarried
a carpenter in Sumner, She has been uncooperative with Police
concerning this matter.

Ward stated that -was a loner, quiet, a perfectionist, quite a
musician, Qccupations:; piano tuner; orchardist. No known vehicle. Has
been known to drive following vehicles:

QTU - RAE-; BNM -, OTC [}/ /see attached registration check.

Signed CherMartln Dai09-13-74' .................
INVESTIGATING OFFICER
A R B SR o - I s R . SRR 5[ e e - 1 s e e P
AR YN
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L2 TN Mi.s.sing..Person... Case No.. 74-00336
Diana Pitt

Complainant. M, 55 e hanatvis

Address B—24 Barto Hall

SUPFPLEMENTARY REFPORT
Security Department |
Central Washington State College

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Writer re contacted Evergreen State College SeCurity to ascertain if Donna Geil
Manson would have to go near the library to get to the Jazz concert., Gary Russell,

Security Officer stated that the Jazz Concert was in the library. I also contacted Sgt.

Bill Harris at OSU and confronted him with the same question. This would be hard
to ascertain if Roberta Kathleen Parks went near the library as she had stated her
destination to be the Memorial Union Bldg, about 1 1/2 blocks from the library.

I think that if "-" was seen at Colorado S, U. this may be significant. He
tried to pick up two females from this Campus near the library and apperently
aducted Rancourt near there. (see D'Olivio and Curtis statements 7-28-74). This

may be an important part of "Ted's” m.o.

Ire contacted Lt. Emerine of the University Police at C.S.U. and asked that

he notify all the colleges and Universities of this trait and to bring the young man
"Il in for questioning. Lt. Emerine will be incontact with this department.

Signed......... Chel‘Yl Martln e e 5 MR e & | b L 9 13 74

IHVESTIGATING OFFICEK

Signed.................. e W Ty VI M ONe s SOOI oo 8 (1
SUPERVISOR
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i Oflense
SUPPLEMENTARY REFPORT

Security Department

Address
Central Washington State College |

Complainant. . ...

..o Missing person‘)

B s it S R

~B-24 Barto Hall

Case Mo. ?4_00336

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

Writer was contacted by Det. Keppel of King County Police,
who attended CWS3C in 1965 ard

He nceds information on a

was a member of the Skydiving

offfice is checking for me.

Club, Dean of Student Development

Writer asked about the clothing found at the site. It was a

large quantity of women's

Signed................

T R A e e L NI e

underpants. o 7_)‘,_.&___,_‘_

_.Cheryl Martin
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department

C.entral Waqhmgton State Co"ege

T

OffensaMiSSIng Person A RN, w5 74-00336

| Complainanl.. ... ...... .Diana pltt S

i Address B-24 Barto Hall

ADL)IIIONAL DtTAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRE::S QOF INVESTIGATION, ETC

At aprox. 6:20 pm 9/29/74, writer was advised by operator #35 that a vehicle,
yellow volkswagen, Lic# BUE Jjhad been observed at Happy's Serve U.

Aprox. one hour eerlier, and that the driver fit the description of "Ted", suspect
in above case,

he above information was relayed to operator by WSP, who do not have the
name of complainant.

APROX. 6:30 pm writer observed above vehicle proceeding east on Eighth
Writer followed vehicle to G-1 lot Student Village CWSC where it parked,
and a check of ID was made on the two male occupants,

oruver () [ 1>l
~Address 6@l N. water #jj}

Ellensburg
Junior at CWSC

Passenger:

e
Address: 13th and Columbia (3JJjW 13th)

Ellensburg
Not cmrrently attending CWSC
employed at Twin City Foods, Ellensburg

Both advised writer that the vehicle was registered to _who lived
at 3I@W. 13th, ~'lensburg, and that was operating vehiclée sarliisr.
For ID Purposes:

m By =

—He is a Junior at CWSC

A copy of-operator's license will be sent from Qlympia for ID purposes.

Writer also requests a copy of_license be requested.

Investigation continues.

Signed.. DavVid W, Mack . ... owe.9/30/74 .. .

IN\'ESTIGATING OFFICER
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OHense MiSS;l,ng T S s i B e e s No74-—00336

Complainant Diana Pitt

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department |
Addiess B—24 Barto

13

Central Washington State College

ADDITIONAL DCTAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

On 10/8/74, at about 3:30pm, Cassie Brown, 1301 Delphine Street,
Ellensburg, employed at Rossow's U-Totem, Cascade Way, ellensburg,
reported that a white male answering the description of "Ted" was observed

by her in her place of employment at about 3:15pm, 10/8/74. He was

driving a '64 Plymouth Valiant , white, License # KAW - Witness con-
tacted Ellensburg Police Department, who if turn notified writer.

Writer contacted witness but she could not assist further on this mat-
ter.
Writer secured permission from Chief Smith of the Ellensb ol

Department to secure photo of registered owner of #KAW /
1- Poe, Wenatchee, Washington., Writer also requested Wants and

.Criminal record of subject, if any. i
Ellensburg Police Department will notify when items are received.

Signed...Sgt.. A J..Brickley ... oo D .10/8/74 . .

INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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Offense ........| Mi asingPeraen PR R T1)  [ 7"**00336
Complainant D. ; Pitt

SUPFLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department |

il Addrpes. e N 805 W i-fashingtcn Ave, Yakima, Wacsh,

T e e

Central Washington State College
ADDITIONAL DET!I\ILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

. 10/26/74 ‘

¥hile on foot patrol, this pm, writer noted a brown Volkswagon bug

parked in E-2 lot, CWSC campus. Licg™ A )
174 Regis.: d.o.b. 855

19} Corties Norths
Seattle, Wash. 98133
CWSC resident student permit _

Driver's license picture sment for.

See attached list of VW bugs in E-lots.

Signed....... Cheryl Hartin L EEAe i o B e N L 10/2?/?,"'

INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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Missing Person Case No. 74-00236

SUPPLEMENTARY REFORT
Security Department
Central Washington State C(;Hpqe

Complainant ... . Diana Pltt E el 2

Address 805 West Wa shmgton Avenue, Yekima, WA 98903

ADDIT!ONAL DETAILS OF QFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

10/29/74

Det. Keppel contacted writer re: _ older brother of

used to date Jenice Ann Ott (victim in KCDPS case) and I
Writer sent for driver's lis, ID on both subjects. Unable to find info on -

who

Contacted Mrs. -(907-274—- for pictures of her son. Also requested
list of schools attended, years and locations of| |} ]} BB ‘Vriter also
requested this of the following:

et. Jelberg SPD Linda Ann Heely
Georgann Hawkins

Det. Keppel KCDPS Janice Ann Ott (Blackburn)
Denise Marie Nasland

Rod Marrom Evergreen SC Donna Gail Manson
Security

11/1/74

Recieved in mail today pictures of [ rhoto copies made and
sent to Det. Keppel. Photo originals sent back to Mrs. Il 2s per her
request. |G c-iver's lis. was unavailable. Writer will request
it at a later date, I also recieved Susan Elaine Rancourt's medical record

from Dr, Spencer of Everett, WA, No x-ray of the left tibia availeble. Mrs,
Rancourt stated that it would be very easy for this point to break as there is

a turmor in the bone marrow. Copies of medical record and Dr. Spencer's
letter forwarded to Keppel of KCDPS. Medical record returned to Dr. Spencer,

ﬂecked as thoroughly as possible as were otl s in this
case, : dob 8-JJ}50, M, brn, 5'8", 180 lbos (exp 1973).

Unable 1o locate vehicles registered to him, attended :
Shadle Park High School Spokane (1968 grad)
Wenatchee Valley College  Wenatchee
CWSC Ellensburg.

He is currently living and teaching in Endicot{:, WA,

Signed........ Cheryl _Mgrtln e BaRs....ooo 1 1/1/74
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPCORT i

|

Security Department |
_ N I Address 505 We Washington Ave. .. Yakima, Wash.

Central Washington State College

Complainant D. Pitt

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION. ETC.

11/4/74 10:00am

Female subject called to report sighting of Ted on campus near De an
Science Hall at 9:30am. Stated he had shoulder length hair, parted on side
and that a bronze VW was parked across the street in D-parking lot. Officer

McClellan dispatched to check area. Negative results.

Bronze VW Liec. # EHA -parked in D-lot.

74 registration to:

Rt. 1, Box i}
Wapato, Washington @77
1974-75 CWSC commuter student permit _ '

Signed CherylHartin Al Tl AR N W AN et Daie11/"|‘/?"|'
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i‘ Offense . MiSsing : Per SR . e Case No... 4.4=00336
I Complainant .. . Dlaﬂa Pltt
|

Addess  Walnut North Apts. #91, 925-5164

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department

Central Washington State College
g lleg

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

1:30 pm
11/19/74

This officer was contacted by Det. Belinch of Snohomish County SO concerning some
jewelry being held by What com County SO that had been pawned by
i(dob 8/J50). 1was asked by Det. Belinch to check for records of e
being in Ellensburg, especially bad checks.

1:40 pm

I contacted Dale Rancourt (father of victim, Susan) by telephone in Anchorage, Alaska.
Mr. Rencourt called his wife to ascertain which jewelry Susan was wearing at the time
of her disappearance. Mr, Rancourt suggested tht I call Judy Zimmerman, sister of
victim who would know which jewelry of Susan's was missing (206-466-3807).

2:00 pm

I attempted to contact Judy Zimmerman at her home (206-466-3807) unable to make contact.

2:05 pm

I contacted Ellensburg PD for check on _ Det. division did not

have anything. Attempted to contact Det. Fabian Kuchin, Kittitas County SO for info
on above subject.

2:30 pm
Attempted to contact Judy Zimmerman again.
6:00 pm

Contacted Judy Zimmerman who stated that the only two rings Susan would have worn
were in the jewelry box. Judy Zimmerman stated that Diana Pitt would know exactly
what jewelry Susan had on.

6:15 pm

I contacted Diana at 925-5164. Diana stated that Susan had wearing a small gold
cross. She described the cross as very petit (1"), with no decorations, and a short

gold chain (the cross could be seen when Susan wore an open shirt, It rest just

ot 1T R R e e R R TR R e S S RSSO S
INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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" Olfense ......... M_IS‘IS ing Per RO Y i e e N 74_00336
SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT l

Security Department |

T e 0 T Tl 1 s I S PRI S

sddress . Walnut North Apts , #91, 925-5164

¥

Central Washington State Colleqe

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

above her bust). Diana also stated that Susan had on a small gold watch (1/2") possible
Timex Brand. The bend is possibly a Spiedel Twist-o-flex.

11/20/74
1i:17 am

Det. Keppel of KCDPS called for information on a | EGTcTcTcNcNGEG cob 12/ s0)

who is being held by police in Salt Lack City, Utah for a number of rape charges.

B :ttcnded Tacoma Community College and transferred to Brigham Young University
(Salt Lake City, Utah) Fall, 1974. A record check was made with EPD, no record;
KCSO, no record;,; CWSC PD, no record, -fits phusical description of "Ted"
accor ng to Keppel.

3:25 pm

Fabian Kuchin called this office to say that he had nothing on —

INVESTIGATING OFFICER

Signed &ZLIX[ )O{iﬁ t jr(t_‘*—) ...................................... Dale // “’2{/]// ........
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Central Washington State College

1

Offense......... . Missing person .. .. .CaseNo.. .. 74-00336

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department |

Complainant. ,Diana Pitt

Address Welnut North Apts. #91

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

12/3/74

Det. Fabian Kuchin contacted me, re:‘——EEE%“
who has been arrested previously by this department (see case 74-00232) for——
Indecent exposure. Kuchin had already sent for an any and all vehicles check
(DMV), the answer came back--no vehicles covered. I sent to Boon, Iowa for a
record check (pob of subject), asked DMV for photo. Photos and Kittitas County
Case reports will be made available to me.

12/1/74

CAarninae ~f TIDT wace ~L o -2 - — r FER 2 < - i

Soned. i iR A pee A2/NES
INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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Security Department ’
Central Wash_ington State College

l . g
’ Complainant Diana Pitt

| Address Walnut North Apartnents | 91

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION. ETC.

1/16/75 This officer attended the Oregon-Weshington Lawmaean's Association reeting in
Seettle ¢t the Moose Lodge, 222 Mercer concerning all of the murdared and missing fzmals

in Oregon end Washington; see following synopsis of meeting;more information is contzined
in card file 74-00336.

Det. Barcliff, Thurston County SO (Washington), spoke about age 14, found
murdered in Millersylvania State Park 6/17/74. ﬂ, age 15, found in
Capital Forest Park 12/6/73. Donna Gail Manson, a;. 19, disappeared from Evergreen State
College campus 3/13/74. No trace has been found.

s}

Sgt. Morgan, Portland (Oregon) Police Dept., _ age 14, disappeared 6/18/74,
found in pul ¢ park murdered.

Sgt. Brink, Clark County SO (Washington),_ age 16, disappeared 2/11/72
body found 2/29/72 in public park, heavily wooded arez. 7/17/74;
suspect 5'9", 155 lbs, blue eyes, ! rn heir, WM, victim alive.

, age 20, 10/1/74, kidnapped, sexually assaulted, forced to submit to
‘ious sexual indignities; stabbed, left for deed, she crawled to 2@ road where she was
found alive, suspect poss. identified as _ Carol Valenzuala, age 18,
8§-2-74, skeleton found in heavily woode.. _.ree. Skeleton unknow femzle, white, 17-23 years
of age, 125 1bs, 5'5"-5'7", long dark hair, both victims died suddenly either of strangulation
or suffocation. Skeletons found fairly close to each other.

Lt. Kraske, King County (Washington) Dept of Public Safety, Brenda Bzll, missing since
November 1, 1974 from the Flame Tavern. See: Janice Ann Ott, Denise Marie Nasland case
repons: suspect : "ted"

Lt. Berg, Oregon State Police, Roberta Kathleen Parks, age, 19, missing since 5/16/74;
see case report.

Dick Williams, U. S. Forest Service, asked for cooperation in helping the police because a
lot of bodies were found in public parks.

"Capt. Swindler, Seattle (Washington) Police Dept., 1/31/74, Linda Ann Healy age 19, taken
from her bedroom, poss. suspect . 2/21/74 *,age 4,

6/11/74 Georgann Hawkins, age 18. _
Discussed possibility of missing females being used as human sacrifice in occult gatherings.
Astrological pattern discussed:
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ID of an underage victim of sexual assault restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.240(5); RCW 10.97.130
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Sticky Note
ID of an underage victim of sexual assault restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.240(5); RCW 10.97.130
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Sticky Note
ID of an underage victim of crime restricted pursuant to RCW 7.69A.030; RCW 7.69A.050; RCW 42.56.050
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Sticky Note
sexual assault victim ID restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.050. This information is not of legitimate concern to the public and release of this information would be highly offensive to a reasonable person.
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Sticky Note
ID of an underage victim of crime restricted pursuant to RCW 7.69A.030; RCW 7.69A.050; RCW 42.56.050
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Security Department

|

Central Washington State College ||

Otfense......... . Missing Person =~~~
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Address

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

L B
Manson
Rancourt
Parks
Hawkins

2/21/74
3/12/74
4/17/74
5/16474
6/11/74

moon in

L1

Pisces (sacrifice)
Scorpio (occuit)
Pisces (sacrifice)
Scorpio (occult)
Pisces (sacrifice)

In addition to this the ramains of 20 goats were found near the site Naslund and Ott were,

Cheryl Martin ou....... /20775
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ID of an underage victim of sexual assault restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.240(5); RCW 10.97.130



SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
Security Department
Centra! Wachington State Colleae

ADDITIONAL DE.'l:’AlLS. (.:)F_”OIL_FEN.SE. F'RC).G.RES.S. 6[‘_ l;;VESTlClATlON. ETC:

3/4/75
1:30 PM

Missing Person e Case No. 74/00336

i

i- Olfense ...
| : .
i. Complainanl. Diana Pitt _ B v SRS NS e U

Addras Guadalahara, Jalisco, Mexico

Ms. Donna Ide, 2000 N. Walnut #1, 925-6567 (age 21), observed

Lana Sharpe's dance class at 12:40 pm. that date. Ms. Ide/described
the man as 5'9", White, pale complexion, light green eyes, mustache,
a tightly curled, blond Afro hairstyle. He carried & black leather
satchel, similar to a camera case, medium brown corduroy coat.

Ms. Ide stated that she saw no books, only what appeared to be

quite a few papers in it,

As Ms, Ide was watching the dance class, the subject stared at
her, then asked in a hesitant voice, "What's holding up this
building?" She answered back, "I don't know." Ms. Ide felt
ill at ease and stated she thought the man was quite peculiar,
Because of his actions and the way he acted, (after the dance
class he went up to the mirrors, touched the mat in front of it
and stared at himself for quite sometime) Ms. Ide went into
Lana Sharpe's office and was going to call the Police, but Mrs.
Sharpe signaled her not tc, Ms, Sharpe told this officer that the
man was Mr. —, a co-ordinator for a dance tour
from Denver, Colorado.
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Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)
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Security Department |

= i Address Walnut North #91
Central Washington State College 1

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

April 1974;

Dave Thomas 925-5378 No V W trade ins
Butterfield Chev, 925-1459 No V W trade ins
Faltus 925-~1455

IHad a trade in ot a beige V W Beetle in February, used as
rental vehicle. The secretary will check her rental files
and recontact me. Was traded in by- RES

sox [ Eliensburg, 925- N,
Kelleher 925-1408 No ¥V W trade ins

10:55 AM Faltus Motors had not converted the VW Bug to a rental vehicle
until the summer of 1974. It sal, unusced, on the lot.

12:50 PM Det. Roger Dunn, KCDPS, asked this officer to contact Lynn
Robinson, 327 Melsner Hall, 963-1427, concerning a man
named "[Jll' who lives that dormitory. Also, Dr. Stranik
of Anchorage has not made the positive I, D. on Rancourt,

1:08 PM Contacted Goofy's Tovern, Mojo Hand has never played there,

1:12 PM Contacted Ranch Tavern, Mojo Hand played in the Spring 1974.

I was told to call back later in the afternoon and ask for "Bob"
(Heavilin?),

1:25 PM I contacted Lynn Robinson at her residence after contacting
her via telephone. She stated that she felt her mother was
over-reacting.,

Lynn stated that 2 months aqgo a female friend of-, (Lynn
would not name her) stated o ber that she really thought [
looked alot like "Ted" and showed Lynn a composite of "Ted",
Lynn agreed, later she told her mother of this incident who
notified KCDPS. -kids around and says he is "Ted" when
asked who is knocking at the door, he is also called "Ted"
by his buddies as a joke. Subject's name is_.
- had a picture of Susan Rancourt over his bed. Ms.
Robinson thought this was unusual because did not
know Rancourt and was not attending CWSC at the time of

her disappearance. Robinson stated that-hangs around
with girls but does not date anyone, He hangs around with
guys, R,obljnson would not divulge nomes ol lmjwldurc):lu he
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uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)
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tenss  Qutside Agency - riosist KCDPS Case No. 75-00225

Security Department
Central Washington State Co“eqa

" pmplanant Diana Pitt
Walnut North #91

Address

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION ETC

associates with. She stated that he drinks socially, usually
beer and when he drinks he sometimes gets pretty fresh. He
also becomes pretty moody and his moods change.pretty fast.

V. Mark Bond, a CWSC Police, Student employee, inet the above
subject while taking the ATROTC test September 1974, I
told Bond that he had been arrested for drugs, specifically
marijuana and amphetamines in 1974. [ wears a Harley
Davidson drive chain for a belt. The Dean of Student Development
office gave this officer the following information:
attended: Mt, Carmel High School, Chicago, Illinois
Chicago Art Institute, Chicago, Illinois
Lincoln College, Lincoln, Illinois
He is majoring in Education, Conservation, and Art, He has
takdn mostly art classes. His father lives in Brownasville,
Texas and his mother at the Chicayo, 1llinols, address, [le
stated on his application that the reason he came to CWSC was
from testing and counseling he had received; it was determined
that the location, size and type of school Central is would be
best for him,

Gomeg  ChETYL Martin bate 3/6/75

1My FRTIGATING NIFFIC b M
e Enae -

N['.H/ T L L] Ve oy
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Sticky Note
uncharged suspect ID restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)
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o e Diana Pitt / Ca'e s 7 B DS

' Walnut North Apts. #91

Addiess

Central Washinglon State College

ADDITIOMAL DETAILS OF OFFENSL, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

3/5/75

3/6/75
9:30 AM

9:45 AM

Det. Hergsheimer of KCDPS (Homicide and Robbery Div.) requested
this officer to ascertain when a "_l , WMA, 4 50,
5'9", 145, bmn, brn, sold Kirby Vacuums during' 1974 in the Cle=~
Elum - Ellensburg area.

This officer dialed 925-3344, it was not ¢ working number, It

had been listed to "Kirby Vacuums, Ellensburg," no street address.
I contacted the Ellensburg Telephone Company. 925-3344 had
been given to Ronald E. Lindh, a new number of 925-5551 had been
given to him. (Address Rt. 5 202 N, Mount Stuart, Ellensburg)

I contacted Mrs. Ronald Lindh (via telephone and she stated that
they had had no one in their employ during the entire year of 1974,
She stated that she had never had anyone in her employ of that
name, The Lindhs' have Cle Elum=Ellensburg (Kittitas County)

as their Kirby territory and usnyone selling Kirby Vacuums would
have tc go through them.

10:55 AM Contacted Brotherton Furniture, no salesman name of-,

11:00 AM

11:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

sold them vacuums or sold vacuums in their employ.

Contacted Frank Hart of Hart's Vacuum Center, 206 E. 4th,
Ellensburg, he stated that a man had distributed Kirby Vaccums
shortly after Mr. Lindh., He described individual as: short,
heavy set, dark hair, looked like perhaps he was part Mexican
in his middle or late 30's. Mr. Hart suggested [ contact the
Kirby Distributor in Yakima, Mr. Jacobson, 509-452-8521,

Contacted Mr. Jacobson of Kirby in Yakima. He had no one

in his employ, and I 1 never heard of a person:

I asked him about the above description of the man who had

sold Kirby Parts in Ellensburg to Mr. Hart. Mr. Jacobson stated
it was probably someone selling "bootleg" parts.

Tried to contact Ranch and Goofy's Taverns regarding Mojo
lland Band to see if this band had played in Ellensburg last
spring. This is the band that had played in the Flame Tavern
when Brenda Carol Ball had disappeared June 1, 1974,

Contacted followin auto dealers concerning Volkswagon trade ins
Signed Date
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uncharged suspect ID restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)



Hyd o

!

|

Offense .O_UtSide A.S sist - s At Case MNo. 75&00225

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

- . | Complanam Keppel = Dun
Security Department | ~™ e

KCDPS

Address

Central Washington State College h
ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE. PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

3/7/75 Information requested on _CWSC student,

I N P e 6-— 86th Ave. S, E., Mercer Isand, Wa,
Parents -

Same addess as above
Academic - Friends World College
Long [sland, N, Y. (Quaker)
September 1970 to September 1971
- Mexico, stated he was studying there, vague info.
- Evergreen State College
Olympia, Wa,
September 1972 to September 1974
- Central Washington State College
Ellensburg, Wa,
Non-degree graduate student
" Possible Art major
Check w/Kittitas County and EPD, no record found,

wyeed Cheryl Martin unte 3/7/75
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uncharged suspect ID restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)
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SUPPLEMENTARY REFORT
Security Department

Central Washingion State College

Keppel - Dunn

ii Complainant

KCDPS, Seattle 98104

Addruss

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVLESTIGATION, ETC.

3/12/75 5:15 PM Mrs. Diena Davis, 713 East 6th #3, 925-4787,
called this officer to report that she had seen @ "funny celor” brown
VW Beetle at 8th and Walnut thot had ¢ passenger's seat missing. It
had & skirack on the rear, driver's side ot the car. The vehicle was
rather muddy, Washington license | BLG

Mrs. Davis described the man driving the vehicle as a small frame
man with sandy brown hair below the cars. She did not note any clothing.
She could not remember if the scat was high or low backed, or if there

were any special accessories. Vehicle (DMV) regisiration:

BLG .

1u-— 2nd Ave. NO W,

Seattle, Washington
DMV any and all vehicles came back "not on file",

There cre two "F" on CWSC campus: _ 2
B OB 7iI53, 11 - 76th Ave. Su., Seattle, Wa. 98178, and
|8 el R - 1 ll/-/53, 6l Greenwood Ave. North,
Scattle, Wa. 98133. Any and all vehicles check came back "not on file".
. This officer requested LPD to speak with subject driving vehicle,
if found, for I. D. As of 10:00 PM this date, I have had no reply from EPD.

3/13/75 3:20 AM This officer, while on routine patrol found the
above described vehicle in E-1 lot. It has "low back™ seats. There is
a passenger seat, although, the seats do not match., The back seat was
loaded with wooden stakes approximately 2 1/2" x 1" x 18",

The vehicle has CWSC Resident Permit #JJll (valid to 3/31/75).
This is registered to ||| | SN . Pl /2 Geenwood Ave. North,
Seattle (phone #7684~ . The left rear fender was severly dented.

It appears that the brown was painted over white, without a primer coat

or sar " 1g. The paint chips off of the fender guite casily.
Any and all vehicles search fulﬁ, (3-1/2 Grecnwood

Ave. North, Seattle., This was nol n tle; sec copy of teletype.

Please forward copy of report and teletype to
Dunn and Keppel
KCDPS - Task Force
King County Courthouse
Seattle, Washington 98104

wgned Cheryl Martin pate 3/13/75
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2z Oflense _OJ.UtSid‘j ASSi.St ' < b Case No 75-00225

Security Department

Central Washington State College

Keppel - Dunn

Cuomplainant

Address KCDPS, Seattle 9g104

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF OFFENSE, PROGRESS OF INVESTIGATION, ETC.

a08 oM 314775 | <o ) 53 < veticd to CWSC and

gave the following address:

10-— Second Ave. N. W.

Seattle, Washington
Any and all vehicles cheek is being run on this address., -
applied one year, one quarter ayo o CWSC and trans-
ferred from Shoreline Community College.

4:33 AM Any and all vehicles on above address:
67 VW BLG 74 regis.
67 Dodge Van U- 74 regis.

sqned Cheryl Martin Date 3/14/75
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